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AMS FUNCTIONAL DIRECTORY
This directory includes contacts and subject matter experts for major processes and functions in AMS. The directory is not all inclusive.  If you are searching for an AMS-related topic and a contact is not listed below, send an email using ‘Contact Us’ at the bottom of the FAST web page (fast.faa.gov).  Comments, updates, or corrections to the directory should be sent to: colleen.gutrick@faa.gov
	Functional Area


	Office
	Name
	Email
	Phone

	GENERAL 

	AMS Lifecycle Acquisition Policy
	AAP-130
	David Woodson Irene Langweil 
	david.woodson@faa.gov irene.langweil@faa.gov 
	(202)267-7601 (202)493-5574

	AMS Changes / Acquisition System Advisory Group (ASAG)
	AAP-130
	Colleen Gutrick
	colleen.gutrick@faa.gov  
	(202)493-5605

	FAST Website Management
	AAP-130
	Heidi Baker
	heidi.baker@faa.gov  
	(202)493-4636

	Acquisition Executive Board (AEB) 
	AAP-100
	David Lankford
	david.lankford@faa.gov  
	(202)267-8407

	Joint Resources Council (JRC) 
	AAP-200
	Rebecca T. King
	rebecca.taylor-king@faa.gov  
	(202)385-8185

	Acquisition Practices
	AAP-300
	Rebecca Deloney
	rebecca.deloney@faa.gov
	(202)385-8059

	Acquisition Career Development 
	AAP-300
	Rebecca Deloney
	rebecca.deloney@faa.gov
	(202)385-8059

	CFO Review of Conferences 
	AFC-100
	Donna Powers
	donna.powers@faa.gov
	(202)267-9003

	SERVICE ANALYSIS / CONCEPT & REQUIRMENTS DEFINITION 

	FAA Strategic Planning
	APO-400
	TBD
	 TBD
	TBD

	Corporate Strategic Integration
	ANG-B2
	Mike Hritz
	mike.hritz@faa.gov
	(202)385-7198

	Service Analysis
	ANG-B2
	Mike Hritz
	mike.hritz@faa.gov
	(202)385-7198

	Enterprise Architecture (NAS)
	ANG-B2
	Mike Hritz
	mike.hritz@faa.gov
	(202)385-7198

	Enterprise Architecture (Non-NAS)
	ARD-300
	Mary Rodriguez
	mary.rodriguez@faa.gov
	(202)385-8050

	Concept and Requirements Definition 
	ANG-D23
	Hugene Fields
	hugene.fields@faa.gov 
	(202)385-7191

	Requirements and Interface Management (NAS)
	ANG-B1
	Kimberly Gill
	kimberly.gill@faa.gov  
	(202)385-7214

	Requirements Definition (Non-NAS)
	ARD-200
	Linda Suppan
	linda.suppan@faa.gov
	(202)385-8151 

	INVESTMENT ANALYSIS

	Investment Analysis
	AFI-1
	Kristen Burnham
	kristen.burnham@faa.gov
	(202)493-5671

	Lifecycle Cost Estimating
	AFI-200
	Katrina Hall
	katrina.hall@faa.gov  
	(202)493-5668

	Operations Research / Benefits Estimating
	AFI-300
	Dan Citrenbaum
	daniel.citrenbaum@faa.gov 
	(202)493-4590

	Investment Analysis Guidance
	AFI-400
	Jim Ferrara
	james.ferrara@faa.gov
	(202)267-7312

	FAA Work Breakdown Structure 
	ABP-340
	Tony Kulenek
	tony.kulenek@faa.gov
	(202)493-5682

	Standard Program Milestones
	ABP-340
	Tony Kulenek
	tony.kulenek@faa.gov
	(202)493-5682

	Acquisition Program Baseline / Execution Plan
	ABP-340
	Tony Kulanek
	tony.kulenek@faa.gov
	(202)493-5682

	SOLUTION IMPLEMENTATION

	Procurement Policy
	AAP-110
	Eugene Scott
	eugene.scott@faa.gov  
	(202)493-4639

	Small Business Development
	ACQ-20
	Fred Dendy
	fred.dendy@faa.gov
	(202)267-7454

	Quality Assurance for Contracts
	AAQ-100
	John Seger
	john.seger@faa.gov
	(202)493-4117

	Transportation & Government Property
	ALO-510
	Tim Morris
	tim.morris@faa.gov  
	(202)267-3416

	Purchase Card Program
	AAP-600
	Jeff Baker
	jeffrey.baker@faa.gov
	(202)493-5723

	Strategic Sourcing / SAVES 
	AAP-600
	Jeff Baker
	jeffrey.baker@faa.gov
	(202)493-5723

	CFO Review of Acquisitions over $10M / Support Contract Review Board (SCRB)
	AFC-100
	Donna Powers
	donna.powers@faa.gov
	(202)267-9003

	IN-SERVICE MANAGEMENT

	In-Service Decision / In-Service Review Checklist 
	AJI-321
	Elizabeth Turcich
	elizabeth.turcich@faa.gov
	(609)485-7035

	In-Service Management / Operations & Maintenance
	AJW-13
	Kim L. Taylor
	kim.l.taylor@faa.gov  
	(202)493-4369

	Materiel & Asset Management
	AJW-13
	Kim L. Taylor
	kim.l.taylor@faa.gov
	(202)493-4369

	LIFECYCLE FUNCTIONS 

	Systems Engineering 
	ANG-B
	Michele Merkle
	michele.merkle@faa.gov 
	(202)385-7100

	Integrated Logistics Support
	AJM-3122
AJW-13
	Scott McClusky 

Kim L. Taylor
	scott.mcclusky@faa.gov 

kim.l.taylor@faa.gov
	(202)493-4855
(202)493-4369

	Human Factors
	ANG-C1
	Edmundo Sierra
	edmundo.sierra@faa.gov
	(202)267-7867

	NAS Configuration Management
	AJW-21
	Faye Jordan
	faye.jordan@faa.gov  
	(202)385-7291

	Real Property
	ALO-300
	Ajay Sharma
	ajay.sharma@faa.gov  
	(202)385-8046

	Safety Risk Management
	AJI-31
	Mike Falteisek
	mike.falteisek@faa.gov
	(202)385-4780

	Security 
	AIN-10
	Atul Celly
	atul.celly@faa.gov
	(202)493-4664

	Information Systems Security
	AIS-1
	John Benson 
	john.benson@faa.gov
	(202)267-8284

	Environment & Energy  
	AEE-1
	Maurice Lourdes
	maurice.lourdes@faa.gov
	(202)267-3576

	Occupational Safety & Health 
	AHR-100
	Tom Holloway
	tom.holloway@faa.gov
	(202)267-8114

	Earned Value Management
	AAP-200
	Matoka Forbes
	matoka.forbes@faa.gov  
	(202)385-8191

	Test & Evaluation 
	ANG-E72
	John Frederick
	john.frederick@faa.gov  
	(609)485-5259

	Independent Operational Assessment
	AJI-321
	Elizabeth Turcich
	elizabeth.turcich@faa.gov
	(609)485-7035

	Deployment Planning
	AJI-321
	Elizabeth Tucich
	elizabeth.turcich@faa.gov
	(609)485-7035

	Post Implementation Review
	AAP-200
	Jaime Eley- McDowney
	jaime.eley.mcdowney@faa.gov
	(202)385-8187

	Airports Programs
	ARP-10
	Ernesto Villacarlos
	ernesto.villacarlos@faa.gov
	(202)267-8796

	 RESOURCE ALLOCATION / OMB REPORTING 

	National Aviation Research Plan (NARP)
	ANG-C2
	Paul Krois
	paul.krois@faa.gov
	(202)493-5310

	Capital Investment Team (CIT)
	ABP-320
	Chris Witt
	chris.witt@faa.gov
	(202)267-7646

	Capital Investment Plan (CIP)
	APB-320
	Chris Witt
	chris.witt@faa.gov
	(202)267-7646

	Capital Budgeting (F&E / RE&D) 
	ABP-300
	Rob Tucker
	rob.tucker@faa.gov  
	(202)385-7150

	Operations Budgeting 
	ABP-200
	Julie Beckham
	julie.beckham@faa.gov
	(202)267-3749

	OMB IT Dashboard / OMB IT Capital Planning & Investment Control 
	AES-1
	Ken Alms
	ken.alms@faa.gov
	(202)385-8169

	OMB IT Business Case Analysis IV&V 
	AES-100
	Ken Chin
	ken.chin@faa.gov
	(202)385-8171


 
Acquisition Management System Guidance
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